Resolution further amending Resolution No. 704, effective January 1, 2008, as amended, entitled “Adopting and approving the 2008 Capital Budget and the 2008 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2008 through 2013 Capital Improvement Program,” by adjusting budget amounts to reflect actual expenditures and close the following projects: Neighborhood Street Improvements $749,709.33 and Swimming Pool Maintenance $99,982.97.
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.
Section 1 of Resolution No. 704, effective January 1, 2008, as amended, which presently reads as per Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

	Org
	Project/ Grant
	Description
	Current Budget Amount
	Close Amt.
	Revised Budget Amount

	400000
	2235200
	Neighborhood Street Improv
	750,000.00 
	-$290.67 
	749,709.33

	500000
	2267193
	Swimming Pool Maintenance
	100,000.00 
	-$17.03 
	99,982.97


Subclass PGHPR, BY 2008, Fund 6100

Section 2. 
The Department Directors, and the Bureau Chiefs and the Controller are hereby authorized and directed to release all contracts, encumbrances and pre-encumbrances for the above projects.

